

St. Charles Parish

St. Charles Parish Courthouse 15045 Highway 18 P.O. Box 302 Hahnville, LA 70057 985-783-5000 www.stcharlesparish.gov

Legislation Details

File #: 2023-0158 Version: 1 Name: Professional Services Agreement with Shread-

Kuyrkendall & Associates, Inc., to perform

engineering services for the Engineers and Good

Hope Canals Pipeline Location Investigation

(Project No. P230402)

Type: Ordinance Status: Enacted

File created: 6/19/2023 In control: Parish Council

 On agenda:
 7/10/2023
 Final action:
 7/10/2023

 Enactment date:
 Yes
 23-7-6

Title: An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of a Professional Services Agreement with

Shread-Kuyrkendall & Associates, Inc., to perform engineering services for the Engineers and Good Hope Canals Pipeline Location Investigation (Project No. P230402), in the lump sum amount of

\$112,315.00.

Sponsors: Matthew Jewell, Department of Public Works

Indexes: DRO (Engineers and Good Hope Canals Pipeline Location Investigation)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2023-0158 1.30.2023 Professional Services Contract & Attachments, 2. 2023-0158 corporate

resolution, 3. 2023-0158 Final Ord 23-7-6 with agreement

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/11/2023	1	Parish President	Approved by the Par. Pres.	
7/10/2023	1	Parish Council	Public Hearing Requirements Satisfied	
7/10/2023	1	Parish Council	Approved	Pass
6/19/2023	1	Parish Council	Publish/Scheduled for Public Hearing	
6/19/2023	1	Parish President	Introduced	